4,

RETENTION
Spring te Fall 1972, 1973

Table I

Total Students enrolled spring quarter, 1972

Total students graduated, 1972

Total eligible to enroll fall quarter, 1972

Total granted leave of absence for fall quarter, 1972
Total eligible to enroll not on leave, 1972

Total returning fall quarter, 1972

Percentage retained spring quarter to fall quarter

Total students enrolled spring quarter, 1973

Total students graduated, 1973

Total eligible to enreoll fall quarter, 1973

Total granted leave of absence for fall quarter, 1973
Total eligible to enroll not on leave, 1973

Total returning fall quarter, 1973

Percentage retained spring quarter to fall quarter

Fall te Fall 1971, 1972, 1973

Total new students admitted fall quarter

Total first year students enrolled fall quarter

Total enrollment fall quarter

Total retained from fall to the fall quarter

% I of previous year undergraduate enrollment

1010
29
981
59
822
744

94%

1796
198
1598
153
1445
1227

852

1970-71
1971-72
1972-73

1970-71
1971-72
1972-73

1970-71
1971-72
1972-73

1970-71
1971-72
1972-73

1178
1258
976

644
827
669

1178
2038
2248

na
777 66.0%*
1272 62.5%%




Quarter
Fall, 1971

Winter, 1972
Spring, 1972
Fall, 1972

Winter, 1973

Spring, 1973

STUDENTS LOSING CREDIT

Table II

Number of Students
Registered

1,178
1,094
1,033
2,035
2,024

1,796

Average Credit
Loss per Student

Number of Students Losing Credit
Losing Credit (Evergreen units)
90 2.29
85 2.44
113 2.16
115 2.43
129 2.24
223 2.06

ETHNIC BREAEKDOWN, 1972 & 1973

Table III

Total Student Enrollment as of October 16, 1972: 2,035

Total Ethnic Enrollment as of October 16, 1972:

Black

American Indian
Chicano
Oriental

Other

82
59

19

Total Student Enrollment as of October 16, 1973: 2,327

Total Ethmic Enrollment as of October 16, 1973:

e —

Black

American Indian
Chicano
Oriental

Other

T g

60
84

28




